FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Edmonston to Engrossed House Resolution No. 222 by Representative Edmonston

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "evaluate" to "conduct a review of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 30, change "evaluate" to "conduct a review of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 3, change "evaluation" to "review"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 7 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, subject to the availability of data, the review
- by the Louisiana Department of Health shall identify the prevalence of ASD in this state by
- 11 region and demographic.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, subject to the availability of data, the review
- by the Louisiana Department of Health shall identify the environmental and toxicant factors
- that may be affecting"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 17 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, subject to the availability of data, the review
- by the Louisiana Department of Health shall identify the fiscal impact of ASD on the
- individuals affected by the disorder"